504380869 05/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4427564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VICTOR FUK-PONG MAN	05/10/2017
DERRICK ANDERSON	05/12/2017
PAUL CHRISTIAN	05/12/2017
BENJAMIN CREW	04/26/2017
XINYU HUANG	04/17/2017
CHARLES ALLEN HODGE	05/18/2017
AMANDA RUTH BLATTNER	05/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOLAB USA INC.
Street Address:	1 ECOLAB PLACE
City:	SAINT PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15603039

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	515-288-3667
Email:	michelle.woods@ipmvs.com
Correspondent Name:	MCKEE, VOORHEES & SEASE P.L.C. ATTN: ECO
Address Line 1:	801 GRAND AVENUE
Address Line 2:	SUITE 3200
Address Line 4:	DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P11405US03-PT10543USU2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JILL N. LINK
SIGNATURE:	/JILL N. LINK/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2017

Total Attachments: 8
source=PT10543USU2_AssignmentExecutedAF_20170523#page1.tif
source=PT10543USU2_AssignmentExecutedAF_20170523#page2.tif
source=PT10543USU2_AssignmentExecutedAF_20170523#page3.tif
source=PT10543USU2_AssignmentExecutedAF_20170523#page4.tif
source=PT10543USU2_AssignmentExecutedAF_20170523#page5.tif
source=PT10543USU2_AssignmentExecutedAF_20170523#page6.tif
source=PT10543USU2_AssignmentExecutedAF_20170523#page7.tif
source=PT10543USU2_AssignmentExecutedAF_20170523#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Victor Fuk-Pong Man, Derrick Anderson, Paul Christian, Benjamin Crew, Xinyu Huang, Charles Allen Hodge and Amanda Ruth Blattner made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on May 23, 2017 which is entitled REDUCED MISTING ACIDIC CLEANING, SANITIZING, AND DISINFECTING COMPOSITIONS VIA THE USE OF HIGH MOLECULAR WEIGHT WATER-IN-OIL EMULSION POLYMERS.

AND WHEREAS, ECOLAB USA INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1 Ecolab Place, Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of all countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and

PATENT REEL: 042482 FRAME: 0282

1

generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Victor Man

Date: $\frac{5/10/2017}{2017}$

Victor Fuk-Pong Man

1410 Carling Drive, Apt. 207

St. Paul, MN, 55108, US

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF Dakota)ss

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 day of 2017.

onni M



Derrick Anderson

Date: ___ 5/12/17

4237 Heritage Drive

Vadnais Heights, MN, 55127, US

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

)ss COUNTY OF Dako

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>12</u> day of <u>May</u> 2017.

Notary Public



Paul Christian

Date: _ 5/12/2017

13198 Galleria Place

Apple Valley, MN 55124, US

STATE OF MINNESOTA))ss COUNTY OF Dakoto

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\underline{12}$ day of $\underline{100}$ 2017.

Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 042482 FRAME: 0285

4

Benjamin Crew

Date: 04/26/17

1540 Thomas Lake Pointe Road

Egan, MN 55122, US

STATE OF MINNESOTA))ss COUNTY OF DA

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26 day of $40r^{1}$ 2017.

Notary Public

CONNIE MARIE SCHEFF Notary Public State of Minnessia My Commission Expires January 31, 2018

elle Ve

Date: Ç.

Xinyu Huang

23W268 Kimberwick Lane

Naperville, IL, 60540, US

STATE OF MENNESOTAT 1221010 15 20182

COUNTY OF DUPPENE

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>7714</u>day of <u>APR_14</u>___2017.

Ru

Notary Public

8	OFFICIAL SEAL	
	LAURA D PILLING	
	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS	
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/01/20	

Charles Cellen Hody

Date: 5- 18- 2017

Charles Allen Hodge

8094 Jocelyn Avenue South

Cottage Grove, MN, 55016, US

STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF Dakota)ss

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18 day of May 2017.

Notary Public



atther Amanda Ruth Blattner

Date: <u>5/12/17</u>

16093 Tahinka Place NW

Prior Lake, MN, 55372, US

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF DIKOTA)ss

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 day of _____ 2017.

Notary Public

